VEDANTA  LIMITED – Q1 FY2017  RESULTS PRESENTATION

Summary

 Resource sector performed well, commodity prices strengthened in Q1

− Zinc and Silver prices outperformed

− Volatility is here to stay in the near and medium term

− Supply discipline improving fundamentals for commodities

 Disciplined ramp-up of capacities

− Ramp-up of capacities coupled with strong prices to boost cash flows and profitability

− Continue to optimize opex, capex, and working capital

 Strong Financial Profile with focus on shareholder returns

− Revised and Final terms for merger with Cairn India announced; merger to create value for

all shareholders

− Committed to generate positive FCF, reduce debt and pay dividends

− Continue to strengthen the balance sheet

Focus to generate strong free cash flow and de-lever

26

VEDANTA  LIMITED – Q1 FY2017  RESULTS PRESENTATION

Appendix

VEDANTA  LIMITED – Q1 FY2017  RESULTS PRESENTATION

Draft Proforma Consolidated Profit and Loss for the year ended
March 31, 2016 under Ind AS

Amount in Rs. crore

Particulars
As per
IGAAP

Ind AS
Adjustment

s
Ind AS

Income from Operations

a) Net Sales/Income from Operations
(Net of excise duty) 63,931

(18)
63,913

Other Operating Income 503 (1) 502

Total Income from Operations (net) 64,434 (19)   64,415

Expenses

Cost of Materials Consumed
21,768

(4) 21,764

Purchases of Stock-in-Trade
781 -

781

Changes in Inventories of
Finished Goods, Work-in-progress and
Stock-in-Trade

382
28   410

Employee Benefits Expense
2,469

(14)   2,455

Depletion, Depreciation and Amortization
Expense 6,711 (577) 6,134

Power & Fuel Charges
9,208 - 9,208

Other Expenses 15,117 (471) 14,646

Total Expenses 56,436 (1038) 55,398

Profit from Operations Before Other
Income, Finance Costs & Exceptional
Items

7,998 1019 9,017

Other Income 3,482 1,000 4,482

Exchange gain 972 (949)   23

Profit from ordinary activities before
finance costs and Exceptional Items

12,452 1,070 13,522

Impact on Profit

Other Expenses (Operational):
• Capitalisation of exploration cost of

Rs. 231 crore, stripping cost of Rs.
75 crore, Reversal of loss
recognized in IGAAP on Mutual
funds INR 136 Crores reclassified
to other income

Depletion, Depreciation and
Amortization Expense:
• Reversal of goodwill amortisation

INR 871 Crores
• Change in depletion accounting for

Oil & Gas  INR 416 Crores
• Reversal of higher depreciation

recognised in IGAAP on revalued
fixed assets INR 119 Crores

Exchange (Gain)
• Change in functional currency

of Cairn, Rs. 946 crore

Other Income:

• Fair value gain on investments
recognised under Ind AS
Rs. 1,000 crore net of Rs. 136 crore
reclassified from other expenses

28

VEDANTA  LIMITED – Q1 FY2017  RESULTS PRESENTATION

Tax expense

• Higher deferred tax mainly DDT
on dividend income received/
receivable from subsidiaries
Rs. 1,621 crore and impact
of deferred tax on Ind AS adj

Draft Proforma Consolidated Profit and Loss for the year ended
March 31, 2016 under Ind AS

Exceptional items:

• Higher goodwill impairment by
Rs.  668 Crore due to
non-amortization under Ind AS

• Higher impairment in oil and
gas business due to difference
in carrying value Rs. 742 crore

Finance Cost:

• Unwinding of discount on provision
Rs. 75 crore

Impact on Profit

Amount in Rs. crore

Particulars
As per
IGAAP

Ind AS
Adjustment

s
Ind AS

Finance Cost 5,704 78   5,782

Profit from ordinary activities after
finance costs but before Exceptional
Items

6,748 992 7,740

Exceptional Items
12,452 1,410

13,862

Profit (loss) from Ordinary Activities
Before Tax

(5,704)
(418)  (6,122)

Tax expense (including deferred tax and
net of MAT credit entitlement) 433

1,461   1,894

Net Profit (Loss) from ordinary
activities after tax

(6,137)   (1,879)   (8,016)

Net Profit (Loss) for the period (6,137)   (1,879)   (8,016)

Share of Loss of Associate 0 - 0

Minority Interest 3,187 (272) 2,915

Net Profit (Loss) After Taxes, Minority
Interest and Share in Loss of
Associate

(9,323) (1,608) (10,931)

Net profit After Taxes, Minority
Interest and Share in Profit / (Loss)
of Associates but Before Exceptional
Items

2,910 (581) 2,329

Earning per Share After Exceptional
Items (Basic/ diluted in INR)

(31.44) (5.43) (36.87)

Earning per Share Before Exceptional
Items(Basic/ diluted in INR)

9.81 (1.96) 7.86

29

VEDANTA  LIMITED – Q1 FY2017  RESULTS PRESENTATION

Transaction timetable

30

Key Event Expected date

BSE, NSE and SEBI approvals sought Completed

BSE, NSE and SEBI approvals Completed

Application to High Court in India Completed

Vedanta plc posting of UK Circular August 2016

Vedanta plc EGM September 2016

Vedanta Limited shareholder meeting 8th September 2016

Cairn India Limited shareholder meeting 12th September 2016

Foreign Investment Promotion Board approval Q4 CY 2016

High Court of India approval Q1 CY 2017